# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Tien Chih Kao	12/22/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Duraflex Hong Kong Limited			
Street Address:	Unit G, 17/F., Leader Ind. Ctr. II, 188 Texaco Rd.			
City:	Tsuen Wan, N.T.			
State/Country:	HONG KONG			

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	29382189		

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (333)333-3333

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: cho@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: BYIP, LTD.

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 1484, General Post Office

Address Line 4: Hong Kong, HONG KONG

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: STD-1024-USDS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles Ho

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment (signed)\_STD-1024-USDS (00017599)#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 2938218

PATENT REEL: 025567 FRAME: 0044

					4		
ASSIGN	IMENT	- Patent Appli	cation	Docket Nu	mber: <u>STD-102</u>	4-USDS	
Whereas, the As	ssignor, cor	nprising the following	named inve	entors:			
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)							
made an invention	on entitled:	Cord Lock Assen	<u>nbly</u>				
(Select one of the ⊠ is executed was filed in	following): d concurrer n the U.S. F	Letters Patent of the ntly herewith Patent and Trademar ation Serial No.:	k Office on		٠		
		Duraflex Hong Ko	ng Limited				
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address and Country)		Unit G, 17/F., Leader Ind. Ctr. II, 188 Texaco Rd. Tsuen Wan, N.T. Hong Kong					
		Hong Kong, China					
obtained therefo Now, the Dollar (\$1.00), a Assignor, intend assigns, the full said invention, in based thereon, a	or, erefore, in o and for othe ling to be le and exclus notuding all and all Lette	r good and valuable on ally bound, hereby:	payment by / consideratio sells, assign erest in and ons, and cor reissues, to	Assignee to As n, the receipt of s and transfer to said invention tinuations-in-p	signor of a sum of which is hereb s to Assignee, it on, all application art thereof, all ri	corresponding to One by acknowledged, s successors and ns for Letters Patent for ghts to claim priority	
Assignor or entered into v	r hereby wa vhich would	arrants that no assigr I conflict with this Ass	iment, sale, signment.	agreement or	encumbrance h	as been or will be made	
Assignor legal representa possession, relathereto, to executor countries in the instrument.	r agrees it strict the reconstruction of the cute all instruction of the cute all instructions.		d, upon requiation and evion and evion of said inversement the inversecute all instance.	idence of which tion, to testify tion in the Uni struments prop	n the Assignor r in any legal pro ted States of Ar er to carry out ti	ceeding relating nerica and foreign	
	Typed o	r Printed Name		Signature	. in policinal distribution and the control of the	Date	
SIGNATURE	Kao	, Tien Chih	x Ka	o, Tier	- Chih	x 2010. Dec. 22	
			۵		0.15	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	

X 2010, DEC 22 Lo, Hung Wen

\* Witness to Assignor

Page 1 of 1

**PATENT** REEL: 025567 FRAME: 0045